

City Council Agenda Report

City of Long Lake 450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606 Long Lake, MN 55356

MEETING DATE / May 7, 2024

SUBJECT:	Resolution Approving Membership to the Hennepin County Chiefs Association, Inc.	
Prepared By:	Amanda Straka, Firefighter	Report Date: 04/29/2024

Recommended City Council Action

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2024-20 approving membership in the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association, Inc.

Overview / Background

The Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association ("HCFCA") is an organization of fire departments and others in the fire service industry in Hennepin County whose purpose is to provide a forum to discuss and promote fire safety, to exchange ideas and search for solutions to fire safety and other emergency response problems, to conduct research, to facilitate educational programs, to promote legislation, and to promote the spirit of cooperation between fire departments or other emergency response organizations operating within Hennepin County, Minnesota.

Supporting Information

• Resolution No. 2024-20